11 km 2017
- Pl NomPrénom  Doss.  Cat  Cuwb  Temps

1 CYPRES KEVIN 48 SEM 1le Hom TEAM LOMBARD PASS CRSE  00:51:54
LE BORGNE o
2 NICOLAS 279 SEM 2e Hom CEF MARATHONIEN OM 00:53:39
3 VULLO MAXIME 190 SEM 3e Hom KM 42 195 MARSEILLE 00:54:30
SANCHO .
4 PATRICK 308 MIM1  SCO STE MARGUERITE 00:55:06
5 CHOHRA MELIK 37 MIM2  SCO STE MARGUERITE 00:55:41
6 VASSEUR LOIC 184 MIM3 KM 42 195 MARSEILLE 00:56:35
HALAWA o
7 THIERRY 324 SEM1  MARSEILLE 00:57:01
MICHEL o
8 STEPHANE 135 MIM4  FOULEE DES HERISSONS 00:57:08
MICHELET o
9 AURELIEN 136 SEM2  OLLIOULES 00:57:40
KAZGANDJIAN o
10 FLORENT 99 SEM3  CPLM FKTRAINING 00:57:41
WYSS .
11 STEPHANE 193 MIM5  AUBAGNE 00:57:43
12 BLOT JEREMIE 299 SEM4  UAVH AUBAGNE 00:57:51
13 LONGO GILBERT 118 M2M1  BELCODENE 00:58:06
14 QUERE YANN 154 SEM5  SOGLISS COM 00:58:56
15 LEONE MATHIEU 323 ESM1  MARSEILLE 00:59:01
16 VULLO THOMAS 294 SEM6  SMUC 00:59:15
CASTETS s
17 BIERRE 31 ESM2  MARSEILLE 00:59:43
BAGARRY .
18 BENIAMIN 7 CAM1  SMUC 00:59:57
VAN DER .
19 VLOEDT GERT 298 MIM6  JOGGEURS AUBAGNAIS 01:00:13
20 SPY AUDREY 176 SEF le Fem LE LIEVRE ET LA TORTUE 01:01:07
21 JEULIN QUENTIN 316 SEM7  MARSEILLE TRAIL CLUB 01:01:58
BOISBINEUF .
22 EMERIC 19 CAM2  AUBAGNE TRIATHLON 01:02:59
23 LIEGOIS MARIUS 114 JUM1  OCCP LA CIOTAT 01:03:00
24 TESTOT ULYSSE 180 CAM3  AUBAGNE 01:03:25
25 BEZY DENIS 198 M2M2  AUBAGNE 01:03:35
26 ZUNINO FABIEN 320 SEM8  MARSEILLE 01:03:47
27 PIRAT VIRGILE 317 MIM7  AUBAGNE 01:03:53
LEJEUNE o
28 CEBASTIEN 108 MIM8  USTM JOGGING 01:04:03
29 FORTINI SERGE 314 SEM9  LELIEVRE ET LA TORTUE 01:04:31
30 SOSCIA YANNICK 295 MIM9  AUBAGNE 01:04:39
PLICHON s
31 RODRIGUE 151 MIM 10  AUBAGNE 01:04:58
AMALRIC .
32 CERASTIEN 1 SEM10  MARSEILLE 01:05:15
SCHIANO DI o
33 COSCIA JEROME 170 MIM 11 KM 42 195 MARSEILLE 01:05:42
TREMOLLIERES o
34 CHRISTOPHE 321 M1IM 12  MARSEILLE 01:05:59
LAPIERRE .
35 FRANGK 103 M2M3  AUBAGNE 01:06:22
36 LOPEZ JOHAN 307 SEM11  ENDURANCE SHOP 01:06:33
TOLLARI
37 DEVERECI 292 SEF 2e Fem ACTI3 01:06:36
ANGELINE
38 LEONE JEAN 111 M2M 4  USTM JOGGING 01:06:37

VICTORE



39
40
41
42

43

44

45

46
47
48

49
50
51

52
53
54

55

56

57

58

59

60
61
62

63

64
65
66
67
68

69

70
71

72

73

74

75

76

1

SOMANO REMY
WARNOD
RAYMOND
MARTIAS JOEL
ATTIAS
SEBASTIEN
SYDORENKO
OLEG

LAMADJI
RODRIGUE
DEROCHE
STEEVE

VILLY JEAN
CHARLES
COTE LAURENT
LEMAITRE
OLIVIER

TESTOT SOPHIE
TESTOT ALAIN
NOACK EDMOND

IMBERT
CHRISTOPHE
RASPAIL JORIS

LALOT ANTHONY

RAINA SANDRINE

PONGERARD
KEVIN

VILLY JONATHAN

DAUMILLARE
FREDERIC
POINT
LAURENCE
CAMPILLO
FRANCK
HUGON YANN
BERREWAERTS
ETIENNE
TURLESQUE
JEAN LOUIS

PAURIOL XAVIER

HUYNH CATHY
DI CRISTOFARO
ROSAIRE
BENLARBI SAID
SABIO JEAN-
PHILIPPE
MANNINO
GEORGES
BEAL NICOLAS
RAB PASCAL
MAITREPIERRE
JEROME
GINCOURT
CYRIL
FLORENTIN
VINCENT
SCZCZERBA
DIMITRI
MOROSOFF
YANN

THIBAUD
MARION

290
192
129

315

102

56

187
319
325

179
178
145

94
157
329

156

152

188

326

285

26
89
16

297

148
91
58
14

166

283

196
155

122

275

69

171

141

181

ESM 3
SEM 12
SEM 13
SEM 14

SEM 15

M1M 13

SEM 16

M2M 5
M1iM 14
M1M 15

M1F 3e Fem
M1M 16
SEM 17

SEM 18
CAM 4
SEM 19

M1F 1

SEM 20

SEM 21

M1M 17

SEF 1

M1M 18
SEM 22
M3M 1

M2M 6

M1M 19
M1F 2
M2M 7
M2M 8
SEM 23

M2M 9

SEM 24
M2M 10

M1M 20

MiM 21

JUM 2

M1M 22

SEM 25

SEF 2

CEF MARATHONIEN
MARSEILLE
AUBAGNE

AURIOL

NOBLES ART AUBAGNE
KM 42 195 MARSEILLE
MARSEILLE

CSP CG 13
AUBAGNE
MARSEILLE

AUBAGNE
AUBAGNE
MARSEILLE

MARSEILLE
UAVH AUBAGNE
FREE RUNNERS

VELAUX

ASPTT TLON LA VALETTE
SCO STE MARGUERITE
ROQUEVAIRE

TEAM MARATHONIEN

LA BOUILLADISSE
LACALMETTE
BELGIQUE

LE LIEVRE ET LA TORTUE

MRT

LE LIEVRE ET LA TORTUE
LE LIEVRE ET LA TORTUE
LA CIOTAT

MARSEILLE

LA PENNE SUR HVNE

MARSEILLE
ST SAVOURNIN

ALMAVIVA SANTE

A VOS BASKETS ISTRES
JOGGEURS AUBAGNAIS
CSP CG 13

INST PAOLI CALMETTES

FOULEE DE GREASQUE

01:06:44
01:06:54
01:07:13
01:07:27

01:07:40

01:08:32

01:08:36

01:08:37
01:09:03
01:09:58

01:09:58
01:10:17
01:10:27

01:10:29
01:10:47
01:10:53

01:11:04

01:11:25

01:11:28

01:11:48

01:11:49

01:11:52
01:12:19
01:12:36

01:12:41

01:13:07
01:13:16
01:13:17
01:13:26
01:13:27

01:13:45

01:13:55
01:14:30

01:14:38

01:14:45

01:14:46

01:15:14

01:15:26

01:15:39



78
79
80

81

82
83
84

85

86
87
88

89

90

91
92
93

94

95

96

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104
105
106

107

108

109

110

111

112
113
114

115

SORRENTINO
MAGALI
CHASTEL ALAIN
MARION
STEPHANE
LEGRIGEOIS
CHLOE

APEL GUILBERT
FINA FREDERIC
GARCIA CELINE
SEGUIN
STEPHANE
JANINAZZI
ROBERT
CARRIC OLIVIER
BOUFERCHA
YACINE
GOUDET
THIERRY

LE GARREC
CHLOE
PARIZON
PACOME
PEREZ ALAIN
VILLY ROSE
MARIE
BOUDRIA
NASSIMA
ESPELETA
LAURENT

BERARD MARINE

GRZEGORZEWS
KI ASTRID
MANTICELLO
HENRI
TAGLIANTE
FRANCIS
JOUBERJEAN
FLORENCE

GEVA CHRISTIAN

VAYRON
GEORGES

LOSIAK FREDDIE

HARROUE
LAURENT
YARD AURELIE
LACOUTURE
SEBASTIEN
COLLIN
FREDERIC
GONZALES
ANDRE
REYMOND
GILLES
CASTETS
FRANCIS
DECOUSU
NICOLAS
CAMM
ALEXANDRA
DA HORTA JOSE
LAGOUTTE
PATRICK
APPERCEL
ROGER

175
36
322

107

67
72

172

95
29
22

79

106

146
284
189

21

65

15

83

126

291

97

313

185

304

85
194
100

43

76

160

30

50

310
311
101

195

M1F 3
M2M 11
M2M 12

M3F 1

SEM 26
M1M 23
SEF 3

M1M 24

M3M 2
M1M 25
M1M 26

M1M 27

SEF 4

M1M 28
M2M 13
M2F 1

SEF 5

SEM 27

SEF 6

SEF 7

M2M 14

M4M 1

M1F 4

M3M 3

M2M 15

CAM 5

M2M 16
SEF 8
SEM 28

M1M 29

M3M 4

M1M 30

M2M 17

M1M 31

ESF 1
M2M 18
M2M 19

M3M 5

AUBAGNE TRIATHLON
JOGGEURS AUBAGNAIS
AUBAGNE

OCCP LA CIOTAT

AUBAGNE
GRANS
MARTIGUES

MARSEILLE

OCCP LA CIOTAT
MARSEILLE
AUBAGNE

CS BMPM
OCCP LA CIOTAT

AUBAGNE
TOULON
CSP CG 13

AA ALLAUDIENNE
MARSEILLE
CASSIS

MENTON

GEM TRI ATHLE
USC SEPTEMES
MARSEILLE

AA ALLAUDIENNE
AA ALLAUDIENNE
AUBAGNE

CSP CG 13
ROQUEVAIRE
GEMENOS

TEAM VENDOME

OCCP LA CIOTAT
ALLAUCH

MARSEILLE

INST PAOLI CALMETTES

SMUC
JOGGEURS AUBAGNAIS
RIORGES 42

COURIR AU ROVE

01:15:51
01:15:55
01:16:14

01:16:16

01:16:47
01:17:03
01:17:15

01:17:31

01:17:52
01:17:59
01:18:03

01:18:05

01:18:15

01:18:21
01:18:40
01:18:42

01:18:48

01:19:03

01:19:12

01:19:30

01:19:32

01:19:37

01:19:45

01:19:48

01:19:54

01:20:04

01:20:05
01:20:41
01:20:42

01:20:43

01:21:00

01:21:02

01:22:02

01:22:39

01:22:40
01:22:47
01:22:50

01:23:09



116

117

118

119
120

121

122
123
124

125

126

127

128
129
130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137
138

139

140
141
142

143

144

145

146
147
148

149
150
151

152

153
154

MIRASSOU
NATHAN
GONZALES
CYRIL
SAVORNIN
NORBERT
BERLIAT ALIZEE
PLAZA PIERRE
GUENOUN
SYLVIE
LOLLIOZ
BERNADETTE
ITIER CELINE
DIEUAIDE
SABINE
HERSCOVITCH
CARINE
MAITREPIERRE
MARIE

SANTINI FANELIE

CAMPANA
ANTHONY
GOUME MAX
FLORENTIN
MURIELLE
MONTREUIL
VALERIE
DORMOY
STEPHANIE

CHUDZIK MAGALI

CHUDZIK
FABRICE
TOSCANO
ROBERT
REVAILLER
SABINE
MURATI ANNE
DERI OLIVIER
DI ROSA
VINCENT
VENTURA
GREGORY
LIEUTIER LAURE
DUPUIS
CHRISTOPHE
LOMBARD
AURELIE
CHRISTY
FREDERICK
MACCIONI
CLAUDIE
DESROUSSEAUX
FABIENNE
BARBIER DENIS
COULANGE
NATHALIE
IBRAHIM
HACHINIA
MORET SYLICIA
SCAFFA
VANESSA
CALMELS
FRANCELINE
HUGUES
CHRISTINE
CHARREL REMI

137

77

169

197
150

84

116
278
60

86

123

167

25
81
68

139

61

327

182

158

143
55

59

186
115
62

117

38

120

57
10
45

93
140
289

24

277
34

SEM 29

M1M 32

M1M 33

SEF 9
SEM 30

M1F 5

M2F 2
SEF 10
M1F 6

M1F 7

M1F 8

SEF 11

SEM 31
M2M 20
M1F 9

M2F 3

M1F 10

SEM 32

M1M 34

M3M 6

M1F 11

M1F 12
M1M 35

M1M 36

M1M 37
SEF 12
M2M 21

SEF 13

SEM 33

M2F 4

M1F 13
M1M 38
M1F 14

SEF 14
SEF 15
M1F 15

M1F 16

M2F 5
M2M 22

MARSEILLE
ACF CASSIS

LES COPAINS D ABORD

LA CIOTAT
AUBAGNE

ROQUEVAIRE

MARSEILLE
AA ALLAUDIENNE
AA ALLAUDIENNE

AUBAGNE
MASSILIA MARATHON
CASSIS

PLAN DE CUQUES
UAVH AUBAGNE
JOGGEURS AUBAGNAIS

MARSEILLE
UAVH AUBAGNE
SIGNES

SIGNES

OCCP LA CIOTAT

GEMENOS

INST PAOLI CALMETTES
AIX EN PROVENCE

AUBAGNE

USTM JOGGING
USTM JOGGING
USTM JOGGING

INST PAOLI CALMETTES
INST PAOLI CALMETTES
MARSEILLE

INST PAOLI CALMETTES
CH AUBAGNE
TRAIL CLUB DES FOUS

INST PAOLI CALMETTES
TRAIL ENTRE ELLES
AA ALLAUDIENNE

INST PAOLI CALMETTES

GEM TRI ATHLE
SMUC

01:23:10

01:23:16

01:23:30

01:23:55
01:24:04

01:24:20

01:24:35
01:24:58
01:25:03

01:25:08

01:25:14

01:25:38

01:25:47
01:25:52
01:25:56

01:25:58

01:26:09

01:26:17

01:26:18

01:26:43

01:26:50

01:26:55
01:26:58

01:27:00

01:27:28
01:27:29
01:27:38

01:27:43

01:27:52

01:27:55

01:28:25
01:28:28
01:28:36

01:28:44
01:28:47
01:29:09

01:29:22

01:29:34
01:29:39



155

156

157

158

159
160
161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168
169
170
171
172

173
174
175
176

177
178
179

180

181

182
183
184

185

186
187
188

189

190

191
192

193

MOLINES
OLIVIER
KAFTANDJIAN
JULIEN
MAIGNE
PHILIPPE
DEHAYE
VERONIQUE

CHASTEL AGNES
MANAZ ROGER
TEISSEIRE RENE

BRUEL
FREDERIC
LEPORINI
ROBERT
GHASSAQUI
FADELA
ARNAUD
NATHALIE

GONZALES
MARIE THERESE

MORTELETTE
MICHEL

MARCERON GUY
BLOT CAROLINE
HUBERT OLIVIER

GENNISLEVA M
LENHART
STEPHANIE
ARESU JOSE
CANALE MURIEL
PASSA EMILE
DEFIX DANIELLE
GOUGASSIAN
MELISSA
ROMERA YANN

ROMERA CELINE

MEDARIAN
CEDRIC
MARSILLA
ALEXANDRA
GAUDILLERE
GAELLE

SERRA PATRICE

MEYER CHANTAL

JOSEPH
CHRISTOPHE
FRANCESCHIN
BERNARD
COLLIN VIRGINIE
CHABBERT
FRANCK
MENZEL
PATRICK
DELGRANGE
CHARLOTTE
MERLIN KHEIRA
PORTAL BRICE
RIPIEGO
PHILIPPE

138

98

121

52

35
124
177

23

112

318

78

142

312
18
303
300
280

27
306
51

80
165
163

328

128

73
174
134

296

274
44
33

130

53

131
153

161

M1M 39

SEM 34

M2M 23

M1F 17

M2F 6
M3M 7
M3M 8

M4M 2

M2M 24

M1F 18

M2F 7

M3F 2

M3M 9

M3M 10
M1F 19
M1M 40
M1M 41
M2F 8

M1M 42
M1F 20
M4M 3
M2F 9

SEF 16
M1M 43
M1F 21

M1M 44

SEF 17

SEF 18
SEM 35
SEF 19

M1M 45

M2M 25
M1F 22
SEM 36

M3M 11

SEF 20

SEF 21
SEM 37

M2M 26

OCCP LA CIOTAT

ENDURANCE 13 MSEILLE

INST PAOLI CALMETTES

AA ALLAUDIENNE

JOGGEURS AUBAGNAIS
USTM JOGGING
JOGGEURS AUBAGNAIS

SCO STE MARGUERITE

OCCP LA CIOTAT

AS CARNOUX JOGGING

SCO STE MARGUERITE

OCCP LA CIOTAT

ACF CASSIS

ACF CASSIS
MARSEILLE
MARSEILLE
MARSEILLE

COURIR CONTRE LE VENT

ASS ANDREA
MARSEILLE

RUNNING MARSEILLE
JOGGEURS AUBAGNAIS

LA CIOTAT
CSP CG 13
CSP CG 13

SMUC

OCCP LA CIOTAT

AIX ATHLE PROVENCE
KM 42 195 MARSEILLE
TOULON

AUBAGNE

AUBAGNE
TEAM VENDOME
INST PAOLI CALMETTES

USTM JOGGING

LA CIOTAT

USTM JOGGING
MARSEILLE

MARSEILLE

01:29:47

01:30:14

01:30:28

01:31:11

01:31:15
01:31:59
01:32:00

01:32:18

01:32:32

01:32:38

01:33:35

01:33:42

01:33:54

01:33:55
01:34:03
01:34:11
01:34:13
01:34:14

01:34:15
01:34:21
01:34:27
01:35:15

01:35:16
01:35:36
01:35:38

01:36:30

01:36:58

01:36:59
01:37:23
01:38:17

01:38:26

01:38:57
01:39:20
01:39:31

01:39:46

01:39:47

01:40:31
01:41:26

01:41:34



194
195
196
197
198
199

200

201

202
203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210
211
212

213
214

215

216
217

218

219

220

221

222

223
224
225

226

227

228

CURNIER LAURA
CURNIER
CHRISTIAN
MESTRE MARC
MESTRE
DANIELE
VUOLO PIERRE
FROSSARD
CAROLINE
ARDIGIER
EMMANUELLE
BALSEN
PHILIPPE
MARIO SOPHIE
ROMERA OLIVIA
BONNEIL
CAROLE
CODINACH
AGNES
CODINACH
DAVID

CYPRIOU
GEORGES
LATACHE
PASCALE
SEREK
STEPHANE
LHEUREUX
ELODIE

MANAZ SYLVIE
DAUVERCHAIN
KATIA
ENSUQUE ALAIN
HUYNH WALTER
SAVORNIN
INGRID

HUGON SYLVIE
HUGON YVES
REVEILLET
CHARLOTTE

CAMM CHRISTEL

ENSUQUE
FLORIANE
PRADELLES
ELSA
FERRAIOLO
RAYMOND
VASSEUR
ISABELLE
LENOIR CLARA
LENOIR
CHRISTINE
FRANCESCHI
LAURE
BARRAIL
MARTINE
BARRAIL
MARCEAU

47
46
133
132
191
71

127
164

20

41

42

305

104

173

113
125
49

63
92

168

88
90

159

309

64

286

273

183
110
109

70

12

11

SEF 22
M3M 12
M2M 27
M2F 10
M1M 46
SEF 23

M1F 23

M2M 28

M1F 24
M1F 25

M1F 26

M1F 27

M1M 47

M3M 13

M1F 28

M2M 29

SEF 24
M1F 29
M1F 30

M2M 30
M2M 31

M1F 31

M2F 11
M2M 32

SEF 25

M2F 12

SEF 26

M1F 32

M4M 4

M1F 33
SEF 27
M2F 13

SEF 28

M2F 14

M2M 33

ACF CASSIS

ACF CASSIS
CABRIERES
CABRIERES

LES COPAINS D ABORD
DRAGUIGNAN

AC CAPU BIANCU

AC CAPU BIANCU

LA CIOTAT
LA CIOTAT

MARSEILLE

AUBAGNE

AUBAGNE

MARSEILLE

OCCP LA CIOTAT
FOULEE DE GREASQUE

ST ZACHARIE
USTM JOGGING
MIGNALOUX BVOIR 86

ALMOST ATHLETES
AUBAGNE

LES COPAINS D ABORD

LES COPAINS D ABORD
LES COPAINS D ABORD

LAMBESC

SMUC

LA DESTROUSSE
AUBAGNE
AUBAGNE

KM 42 195 MARSEILLE
MIMET
MIMET

LES DUNES D ESPOIR
ARRAS 62

ARRAS 62

01:41:36
01:41:37
01:42:53
01:42:54
01:44:14
01:45:00

01:46:06

01:46:07

01:46:08
01:46:09

01:46:54

01:47:20

01:47:21

01:47:37

01:47:50

01:50:45

01:51:39
01:51:40
01:52:25

01:52:28
01:53:11

01:53:58

01:53:59
01:54:00

01:56:01

01:56:06

02:00:28

02:01:44

02:01:45

02:04:07
02:08:56
02:15:56

02:22:06

02:25:30

02:25:33



